February 2017 DocID022794 Rev 2 1/28
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
VIPER06
Energy saving high voltage converter for direct feedback
Datasheet - production data
Figure 1: Typical application
Features
 800 V avalanche rugged power section

 Datum plane “H” coincident with the bottom of lead, where lead exits body.
 Ref. POA MOTHER doc. 0037880.
Ordering information VIPER06
26/28 DocID022794 Rev 2
18 Ordering information
Table 10: Order codes
Order code Package Packing
VIPER06XN
DIP-7 Tube VIPER06LN
VIPER06HN
VIPER06XS
SSO10
Tube
VIPER06XSTR Tape and reel
VIPER06LS Tube
VIPER06LSTR Tape and reel
VIPER06HS Tube
VIPER06HSTR Tape and reel
VIPER06 Revision history
 DocID022794 Rev 2 27/28
19 Revision history
Table 11: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes